
GEL 488.doc  Page 1 of 1 

INDEX OF DOCUMENTS HELD ON THE PUBLIC REGISTER FOR  
GEOTHERMAL EXPLORATION LICENCE GEL 488 

 
 

 
1. 29 May 2009  Geothermal Exploration Licence GEL 488 granted 
 

Interests:  
 
Deep Energy Ltd     100% 
 
Expiry Date: 28 May 2014 

 
2. 29 May 2009  Memorandum entering the grant of GEL 488 on the public  

register. 
 
3. 29 May 2009  Memorandum entering notation of security arrangements on  
     the public register.  
 
4. 4 June 2009  Gazettal of grant of licence. 
 
5. 24 May 2012  Variation of licence conditions. 
 
6. 24 May 2012  Memorandum entering variation of licence conditions on the  
     public register. 
 
7. 17 April 2013  Variation of licence conditions.  
 
8. 17 April 2013  Memorandum entering variation of licence conditions on the 
     public register. 
 
9. 23 April 2014  Memorandum entering notation of extension of time limits to 
     lodge licence renewal application.  
 
10. 21 May 2014  Consolidation of licence area with GEL 486 and subsequent 
     revocation of licence. 
 
11. 21 May 2014  Memorandum entering consolidation of licence area and  
   revocation of licence on the public register. 
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Note: There is no warranty that the boundary of this licence is correct in relation to other features of the map. 
The boundary is to be ascertained by reference to the Geocentric Datum of Australia (GDA94) and the schedule.

THE PLAN HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO

GEOTHERMAL EXPLORATION LICENCE NO:  486

AREA: sq km (approx)SR 27/2/556 2934

SCALE  1:750 000













 4 June 2009] THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 2345

 
PETROLEUM ACT 2000 

Grant of Geothermal Exploration Licences—GELs 486, 487, 488, 489, 490 and 497 

NOTICE is hereby given that the undermentioned Geothermal Exploration Licences have been granted with effect from and including 
29 May 2009, under the provisions of the Petroleum Act 2000, pursuant to delegated powers dated 28 March 2002, Gazetted 11 April 
2002, page 1573. 

Description of Area—GEL 486 

  All that part of the State of South Australia, bounded as follows: 

    Commencing at a point being the intersection of latitude 315452S GDA94 and longitude 1392007E GDA94, thence east 
to longitude 1393036E GDA94, south to latitude 321111S GDA94, west to longitude 1392007E GDA94 and north to the 
point of commencement. 

  Area: 497 km2 approximately. 

Description of Area—GEL 487 

  All that part of the State of South Australia, bounded as follows: 

    Commencing at a point being the intersection of latitude 313738S GDA94 and longitude 1392007E GDA94, thence east 
to longitude 1393800E GDA94, south to latitude 314400S GDA94, east to longitude 1394100E GDA94, south to latitude 
314643S GDA94, west to longitude 1392007E GDA94 and north to the point of commencement. 

  Area: 498 km2 approximately. 

Description of Area—GEL 488 

  All that part of the State of South Australia, bounded as follows: 

    Commencing at a point being the intersection of latitude 312600S GDA94 and longitude 1392007E GDA94, thence east 
to longitude 1393400E GDA94, south to latitude 313600S GDA94, east to longitude 1393600E GDA94, south to latitude 
313700S GDA94, east to longitude 1393800E GDA94, south to latitude 313738S GDA94, west to longitude 1392007E 
GDA94 and north to the point of commencement. 

  Area: 486 km2 approximately. 

Description of Area—GEL 489 

  All that part of the State of South Australia, bounded as follows: 

    Commencing at a point being the intersection of latitude 315452S GDA94 and longitude 1393036E GDA94, thence east 
to longitude 1394100E GDA94, south to latitude 321111S GDA94, west to longitude 1393036E GDA94 and north to the 
point of commencement. 

  Area: 493 km2 approximately. 

Description of Area—GEL 490 

  All that part of the State of South Australia, bounded as follows: 

    Commencing at a point being the intersection of latitude 314643S GDA94 and longitude 1392007E GDA94, thence east 
to longitude 1394100E GDA94, south to latitude 315452S GDA94, west to longitude 1392007E GDA94 and north to the 
point of commencement. 

  Area: 496 km2 approximately. 

Description of Area—GEL 497 

  All that part of the State of South Australia, bounded as follows: 

    Commencing at a point being the intersection of latitude 311000S GDA94 and longitude 1392007E GDA94, thence east 
to longitude 1393000E GDA94, south to latitude 312600S GDA94, west to longitude 1392007E GDA94 and north to the 
point of commencement. 

  Area: 464 km2 approximately. 

Dated 29 May 2009. 

B. A. GOLDSTEIN, Director Petroleum and Geothermal 
Minerals and Energy Resources 
Primary Industries and Resources SA 
Delegate of the Minister for Mineral Resources Development 

 
 

No. of 
Licence Licensee Locality Date of Expiry Reference 

GEL 486 Deep Energy Limited Arrowie Basin, South Australia 28/05/2014 27/2/556 
GEL 487 Deep Energy Limited Arrowie Basin, South Australia 28/05/2014 27/2/556 
GEL 488 Deep Energy Limited Arrowie Basin, South Australia 28/05/2014 27/2/556 
GEL 489 Deep Energy Limited Arrowie Basin, South Australia 28/05/2014 27/2/556 
GEL 490 Deep Energy Limited Arrowie Basin, South Australia 28/05/2014 27/2/556 
GEL 497 Deep Energy Limited Arrowie Basin, South Australia 28/05/2014 27/2/559 















(

_

!

!

!

_

_

!

_

_

_

!

!

_

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

_

!

!

_

_

p

p

p

!

!(

!(

"

"

!

31°37'38"

31°26'00"

13
9

°2
0'

0
7

"

13
9

°3
4'

0
0

"
31°36'00"

31°37'00"

13
9

°3
6'

0
0

"

13
9

°3
8'

0
0

"

Erudina

Curnamona

REAPHOOK HILL

Coondappie

Erudina Woolshed
Windpump

Kemp Bore

Mulga Bore

Middle Bore

Weaver Well

Red Well Dam

Terrell Dams

Woolshed Well

Artipena Bore

Shamrock Bore

Two Mile Well

Dusthole Well

Max Swamp Dam

Salt Well Dam

Piltheroo Dam

Homestead Well

Sanddrift Wells

Coondappie Well

Perseverance Bore

Big Six Mile Well

Katchiwilleroo Dam

Wilpena Creek

Siccus River

Claypan Swamp

5 0 5 10 152.5

Kilometres

Note: There is no warranty that the boundary of this licence is correct in relation to other features of the map. 
The boundary is to be ascertained by reference to the Geocentric Datum of Australia (GDA94) and the schedule.

THE PLAN HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO

GEOTHERMAL EXPLORATION LICENCE NO:  488

AREA: sq km (approx)SR 27/2/556c 486

SCALE  1:250 000
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